Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Gérda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

82%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

96%

79%

87%

97%

83%

61%

99%

Quarter 3: July to September 2016

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€27,293,072

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€36,137,805
€13,379,075
€11,122,777

€801,516

€640,181

€17,234
€662,020

€62,760,608

% No. of payments
within 15 days

91%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
93%
73%
T7%

96%

62%

94%

99%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

8,018

No. of Payments

within 15 days
18,731
3,598
1,834

359

171

58
374

25,125



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of

Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service

Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
99%
99%
99%

99%

99%

100%

100%

Quarter 3: July to September 2016

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€32,834,930

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€37,409,949
€16,732,150
€12,699,535

€816,713

€764,701

€28,390
€670,954

€69,122,392

% No. of payments
within 30 days

98%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
94%
98%

100%

96%

100%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8,671

No. of Payments

within 30 days
19,909
4,621
2,338

371

264

62
380

27,945



