Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 3: July to September 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	82%	€27,293,072	91%	8,018
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	96%	€36,137,805	93%	18,731
Irish Prison Service	79%	€13,379,075	73%	3,598
Courts Service	87%	€11,122,777	77%	1,834
Property Registration Authority	97%	€801,516	96%	359
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	83%	€640,181	62%	171
Policing Authority	61%	€17,234	94%	58
Valuation Office	99%	€662,020	99%	374
TOTAL (Agencies)		€62,760,608		25,125

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 3: July to September 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€32,834,930	98%	8,671
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€37,409,949	99%	19,909
Irish Prison Service	99%	€16,732,150	94%	4,621
Courts Service	99%	€12,699,535	98%	2,338
Property Registration Authority	99%	€816,713	100%	371
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	99%	€764,701	96%	264
Policing Authority	100%	€28,390	100%	62
Valuation Office	100%	€670,954	100%	380
TOTAL (Agencies)		€69,122,392		27,945